SUBJECT:	Consideration and possible approval contract with ERC Environmental Services, Inc. for the 2022 Bond C Improvements at Pasadena High Sch amount of \$402,231.70.	& Construction CTE Welding Lab
BACKGROUND:	On May 13, 2025, Pasadena ISD rec sealed proposals (CSP #25P-040 qualified contractors for the 2022 Bo Lab Improvements at Pasadena Hig The evaluation committee identified EI & Construction Services, Inc. as t Contractor." The cost of the constr \$402,231.70 with a project duration of upon issuance of the Notice to Procee	DLP) from eight ond CTE Welding h School Project. RC Environmental he "Best Valued uction contract is 60 calendar days
	Base Proposal Amount: • <u>No Alternates</u>	\$402,231.70
	Total Construction Contract:	\$402,231.70
FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS:	Total Construction Contract: Funding of \$402,231.70 is provided by 2022 Bond CTE Welding Lab I Pasadena High School Project.	the budget for the
FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS:	Funding of \$402,231.70 is provided by 2022 Bond CTE Welding Lab I	the budget for the mprovements at ction contract with ervices, Inc. for the mprovements at
	Funding of \$402,231.70 is provided by 2022 Bond CTE Welding Lab I Pasadena High School Project. We recommend approval of a construct ERC Environmental & Construction Se 2022 Bond CTE Welding Lab I Pasadena High School Project in	the budget for the mprovements at ction contract with ervices, Inc. for the mprovements at
RECOMMENDATION:	Funding of \$402,231.70 is provided by 2022 Bond CTE Welding Lab I Pasadena High School Project. We recommend approval of a construct ERC Environmental & Construction Se 2022 Bond CTE Welding Lab I Pasadena High School Project in \$402,231.70	the budget for the mprovements at ction contract with ervices, Inc. for the mprovements at